

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

PHONE 728-4742

MAR 21 11 05 AM '67

ROY H. SMITH DRILLING CO.

728 FIRST-WICHITA NATIONAL BLDG.

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name South Corbin-Queen County Lea
Operator ROY H. SMITH DRILLING CO. Address 728 1st. Wichita National Bldg., Wichita Falls,
Texas
Lease Name Buffalo Unit Well No. 10
Section 34, T-18S, R-33E NMPM South Corbin-Queen Pool

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle Of Inclination (Degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
312	6° 45'	4.09	4.09
1261	0° 45'	12.43	16.52
1800	0° 45'	7.06	23.58
2200	1°	7.00	30.58
2611	1° 15'	8.96	39.54
3054	2°	15.46	55.00
3250	1° 30'	5.14	60.14
3550	1°	5.25	65.39
4303	1° 15'	16.41	81.80
4600	1°	5.20	<u>87.00</u>
Total Displacement			87.00

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.


Prod. Sup't.
Agent for Roy H. Smith, Sole Owner

Sworn and subscribed to before me, this the 15 day of March, 1967.


Betty Wolford
Notary Public in and for Wichita Co., Texas